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iloaallg gluwdl jlowi wilbhuwgio clnalld alelldigall 'y,
Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics

(2017 powwa 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg duygaid] Gilpsillg jlowill cilhuugio

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citieSDecember 2017)

Jlowlll clhwgio ! 2017 pouya Go paill dyui
Average Prices precent change for DEC 2017 to

Table 1-1(1) (1)1-1dgan

HE pows  padg  joiw  powns | pedei el pown
DEC NOV SEP DEC NOV SEP DEC
2017 2017 2017 2016 2017 2017 2016
First:Goods of final Consumption Julgill clgiwlll gl : Ugi
Food commodities aulasll gluwll
Wheat flour, local, brown(Grain Silos) 1kg 2.33 2.30 231 2.26 1.30 1.00 341 bl (JUsall golgn)jouwl (lao aad Guda
Wheat flour, local,white(Grain Silos) 2kg 3.53 3.52 3.58 3.41 0.34 -1.59 3.43 pah?2 (Jlall golgn)pul (nlao G
Rice, Basmati, White Indian (Al Mehideb) 10kg 80.32 80.06 8055  79.35 033  -0.29 1.22 22510 (wupall)ynaio gl (piowy ji
Rice, Maza Indian( Abu Kas) 10kg 62.23 62.31 61.18 58.77  -0.13 1.72 5.90 02510 (w5 gil) (aio Gjo jyi
Sheariya, Perfetto 250gm 451 452 4.50 4,50 -0.15 0.31 042  p3250aguc gidpy dupad
Macaroni, Perfetto,, Local 500gm 457 457 4.58 457 -0.02 -0.22 -0.04 02500 aguc (o giap digiho
Soup of Oats, canned (Quaker) 500gm 8.48 8.44 8.52 8.62 049  -045  -165  @2500agic alogis wule &g
Bread, white 4loaves 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 aac)i 4 agpdo gyl ja
Cattle Meat, fresh lkg 37.82 3746 3779 3749 0.94 0.07 0.88 pa51 2ilb yiy pal
Sheep Meat, fresh lkg 45.89 46.61 4721 4797  -1.53 -2.80 -4.32 PECH ajlb gl p )
Camel Meat, fresh lkg 3882  39.07 3941 3991 -063 -150 -2.74 pa5 1 ajlb Joz o2l
Sheep Meat, cooled imported kg 36.83 37.00 36.98 3750  -0.46 -0.41 -1.79 G 2ygiuo a0 gl pal
Chicken, fresh, local (Faqih) 900gm 12.23 12.31 12.38 1236 -0.61 -1.21 -1.05 02900 (&488)nlao jjlb alaa
Chicken, frozen, local (Al wataniya) 900gm 10.91 10.85 10.91 10.77 0.55 0.06 1.38 02900 (@ibgll)nl a0 20 20 3o
Chicken, frozen imported (Doux) 900gm 10.42 10.41 10.37 10.08 0.06 0.45 3.37 02900 (92)219-im0 20 20 333
Fish, fresh, (Kanaad) kg 52.99 52.81 53.42 54.20 0.34 -0.81 -2.25 -ECH 20ib 3ijlb cow
Fish, fresh, (Hamour) kg 43.90 42.69 43.55 44.42 2.84 0.81 -1.15 J-ECH] sgola Hjlb clow
Shrimp, peeled, fresh kg 73.83 72.78 73.04 73.43 1.44 1.08 0.54 51 pido ajlb glug)
Milk, fresh, local (Al Maraai) i 4.00 400 400 400 000 000 0.0 4 (wrchalllao ajlb by
Milk, Liquid, Canned (Boni) 170gm 2.59 2.57 2.56 2.54 0.70 121 181 02170 (nigi)rloo Jilw culs
Milk, Powder, canned (Nido) 1.8kg 55.23 5412 5226 5148 2.04 5.68 7.29 @a51.8 (ga)loo djagy by
)Milk, Newborn Babies (Similac 1) 400 gm 28.97 2897 2896  28.98 0.00 006  -0.03 £2400 (Lelllbow)aaligll aipan Jlabl ciyds
Milk, fresh, local (Al Saffi) 158 500 5.00 5.00 _ 0.00 0.00 _ A15 (ralallinlo yjlb o
Yoghurt, (Al Saffi) 170gm 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  p>170Ggue (nalalag - nabj gl
Cream, (Al Tag) 155 gm 4.50 4.48 450 4.49 0.25 0.00 0.09 215580 alil abid
(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aildl aanlgol (Ja0iaags (*)
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(2017 powwa 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg duygaid] Gilpsillg jlowill cilhuugio

Table 1-1(2)

Item

Food commodities

Cheese, Canned, Schieder (Kraft
Cheese, Cupped, Local (Al Marrai)
Cheese, Cupped imported, (Kraft)
Cheese, triangles (Lavache quri)
Eggs, local, medium
Butter, Lurpak
Olive oil, imported (Al Wazir)
Maize oil, (cooking), Afiya
Vegetable oil, (frying) Al arabi
Pumpkin
Cabbage, white
Parsley
Spinach
Beans, green
Tomatoes, local
Tomatoes, imported
Garlic, Chinese
Okra, local
Corchorus, local
Eggplants, black, local
Zucchini, local
Cucumbers, local
Peppers, green, local
Chili, green, local

Lettuce, local

Unit

106 gm
500 gm
140gm
Pack
plate
100gm
500ml
1.8L
1.8L
1kg
1kg
Bundle
Bundle
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
Bundle
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg

1kg

Jouid
DEC

2017

4.87
14.67
5.95
3.71
11.78
4.75
16.46
21.11
14.47
5.39
3.10
0.99
1.12
9.68
5.13
5.39
9.38
14.58
211
4.16
5.77
5.01
7.53
8.59
6.02

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item

podgi
NOV
2017

4.89
14.74
5.92
3.68
11.72
4.67
16.18
21.12
14.80
5.46
3.22
0.99
112
10.65
5.94
6.12
9.47
14.37
211
4.24
5.52
4.55
8.16
8.68
6.18

SEP
2017

4.89
14.70
5.93
3.69
11.95
4.05
16.07
21.58
14.84
5.50
3.62
1.00
1.09
12.16
6.19
6.27
10.41
15.65
2.10
431
6.33
4.82
7.95
8.66
6.32

DEC

2016

4.92

5.89
3.71
12.34
4.00
15.56
21.59
15.04
5.77
3.29
1.01
1.14
10.79
4.73
5.18
10.53
15.21
2.22
4.17
5.39
5.03
7.86
8.87
5.83

wdl 2017 pouna 4o poill dui
precent change for DEC 2017 to

-0.25 -0.27 -0.85

-0.44 -0.18

0.47 0.22 1.05
0.82 0.51 0.08
0.53 -1.43 -4.48
1.91 1750  18.79

1.69 2.39 5.80

-0.01 -2.15 -2.21
-2.26 -2.51 -3.79
-1.28 -1.95 -6.50
-3.73  -1441 575
-0.10 -0.40 -1.97
-0.53 2.85 -2.10
913  -2042 -10.34
-13.63  -17.11 8.37
-11.86  -14.00 4.09
-0.91 -9.88  -10.93

1.45 -6.86 -4.14

0.09 0.29 -5.17
-1.79 -3.46 -0.17

4.53 -8.84 7.03

10.09 4.01 -0.38
-1.72 -5.25 -4.25
-1.08 -0.83 -3.14
-2.69 -4.89 3.16

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citieSDecember 2017)

Jlawll alhwgio
Average Prices

o HOoua

a2 106
02500

a2140

02100
JLo500
4il18
4l 18
pa51
pa41
dojn
aojn
pa51
pa41
pa4l
pa5l
pa51
dojn
pa4l
pa5l
pa51
pa41
pa4l
pasl

(2)1-1dga>

dilasll glul

(aaps)cle jaui G
(snelill) o cluls g
(ca6y5)aygimo ilwls g

(s gnall)alilio g1
(dlygl) ayj
(rigl)aygimo ugisj cyj
auale( nghll) 63 Cuj
qupall((ddll) (il Cuj
e g

Bl agalo

uuigad)

il

clyas Ligola
ylaopablab
3jgiuo pblab

(o pg—i

wilao disglo

ubo aguil glaisl
ynlao dwgh

o Jla

o 3l il Jala
(nlao jb paal Jala

aill danlgal Jiaeiaags (*)
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics all

(2017 powwa 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg duygaid] Gilpsillg jlowill cilhuugio

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citieSDecember 2017)

Jlowlll clhwgio wdl 2017 pouya Go paill Gy
Average Prices precent change for DEC 2017 to
S »oagi ol Jouyd 1gi i

DEC NOV SEP DEC
2017 2017 2017 2016

Table 1-1(3) (3)1-1dgan

Item Unit

Food commodities aulasll gluwll
WaterCress, local Bundle 0.99 0.99 0.99 099 -020 -050 -0.40 dojn o pop
Onion, local 1kg 2.98 2.92 2.96 3.09 2.06 057  -3.66 pasl (2o jg20 oy
Onion, imported lkg 343 3.33 3.33 3.49 2.88 279 -175 pas1 3)giuo jgao o
Beans, Medammes (Hadaeq California) Pack 3.43 3.45 3.43 339 -044 0.09 121 ale (lygaulls @ilas)guoao Jga
Tomatoes, Paste, local (Saudia 135gm 1.50 1.50 1.49 1.48 0.07 0.27 1.29 135 (@agaull) o pblob dnln
Lentils 1kg 8.68 8.70 8.77 871 -029 -106 -031 pasl wa <
Potatoes, medium, local kg 3.22 3.32 3.27 3.40 -2.95 -1.59 -5.32 J-ECYE (a0 bug gublby
Carrots, local 1kg 4.58 4.66 4.59 4.55 -1.76 -0.24 0.73 e o
Fig, local lkg 17.38 16.26 1459  19.36 6.89 19.19 -10.21 pa5l (o g
Plums 1kg 12.02 11.43 11.93 12.31 5.19 0.81 -2.32 b1 o gyl / dgiip
Banana, Philippines Alsharbatli kg 5.06 4.78 4.54 4.76 5.79 11.53 6.21 J-ECHA aulall (bl jg o
Apples, red, American kg 1.27 7.21 7.14 7.47 0.85 1.85 -2.68 J-ECy ynbyol ;—osial_dai
Apples, Yellow, Iranian lkg 6.79 6.83 6.80 6.78  -060  -0.15 0.15 pabl wilyl j—anl alai
Grapes, local kg 10.69 1119 1008  10.23  -4.47 6.11 4.55 Ly ylaowic
Grapes, Lebanese kg 12.40 12.37 12.55 12.97 0.19 -1.24 -4.45 aaal ciliy) e
Orange, Abu Sorra Egyptian kg 474 551 547 506 -1397 -1337 628 @l im0 840 o iy
Mandarin, Pakistani kg 6.45 7.15 721 6.31 -9.74  -10.58 2.15 J-ECH S qiliwAl (ndwgy
Watermelon, local lkg 2.23 2.07 2.11 2.28 7.67 588  -1.93 pasl o (3by) o
Melon, local kg 3.86 3.72 3.82 3.92 3.90 113 -1.40 J-ECHA (o plois
Pears, Medium, Lebanese kg 11.24 11.11 11.28 10.92 112 -0.36 291 J-ECY (piliy) bug (njio 5
Dates, Rotab 1kg 12.80 1233 1083  13.10 3.88 1825  -2.24 a4l (aby) o
Peach, Lebanese 1kg 13.84 1299 1241  12.66 6.56 11.53 9.35 Ly ilid 3¢
Pomegranates, Indian kg 11.88 11.67 12.28 11.76 1.73 -3.28 0.94 J-ECHA nais Loy
Lemon, medium, Africa kg 7.49 7.51 7.39 7.48 -0.15 1.38 0.23 ol (nddl hug ggo
Mango, Pakistani lkg 12.87 13.09 1326 1263 -168  -2.92 1.92 pa5l qilil Laio
(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aildl aanlgol (Ja0iaags (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics all
(2017 powwa 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg duygaid] Gilpsillg jlowill cilhuugio

Table 1-1(4 ) Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citieSDecember 2017) (4)1-1 Jgan

Jlowlll clhwgio ! 2017 pouya Go paill dyui
Average Prices precent change for DEC 2017 to

Item

Ao Hoagi Joiuw Houwa
DEC NOV SEP DEC

2017 2017 2017 2016

Food commodities aulasll gluwll
Dates, (Maknoz, Khilas 1kg 1484 1485 1474 1501 003 069  -1.13 pabl U] (jgio ) jof
Olives, black, Spanish kg 14.91 14.93 14.59 1470  -0.13 2.19 1.44 al il agul ug ij
Sugar, soft, Al Ossra 10kg 28.76 28.87 29.46 29.66  -0.37 -2.37 -3.03 02510 (@pulll) acli o
Honey, imported (Langilies) lkg 58.55 5859 5813 5780 -0.08 0.73 1.30 FECH (4h2ill) ygiauo i Juue
Tea, black, loose 12kg 40.05 39.85 39.69 39.73 0.51 0.91 0.82 axh1,2 (e41)byd aguil (lis
Coffee beans, Hrari lkg 34.63 3472 3427 3287 -0.26 1.05 5.35 pasl UL RWENT
Coffee beans, Logmati lkg 25.59 2546 2560  25.58 048  -0.04 0.04 pa51 yiod] - o gy
Coffee, instant, (Nescaft) 100gm 17.85 17.71 17.53 17.21 0.76 1.78 3.67 02100 (@alhui)piill dGoyw dgpd
Cardamom, American 1kg 91.86 9200 9134  86.02 -0.15 0.57 6.78 a5l ol o
Cardomom, Indian lkg 98.79 99.06 99.17 8995 -028  -0.39 9.82 pasl yaio o
Soft Drinks Pack 2.05 2.05 2.06 1.50 0.00 -0.73 36.53 alde (o djle ciligpiro
Water, Healthy 15L 1.95 1.95 1.95 1.95 0.00 0.00  -0.05 A15 an ol
Juice, orange, canned local (Rani) Pack 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 aulc (il Jynlro wiloo iy pnc
Non-food goods dwliall pe glwll
Cigarettes, Marlboro Pack 24.07 2407 2400  12.00 0.00 0.29  100.58 alde 9igilo il
Men summer dress (Al Aseel) thope 81.15 8154  81.08 79.98 -047 0.09 1.46 wgi (oIl nin gl
Shemagh, (Al Bassam) shemagh  104.72  104.84 10472 10425 -0.12 0.00 0.45 €louis (olud)¢lods
Egal, Syrian Egal 26.41 26.41 26.64 26.09 0.00 -0.88 1.20 Jlac wygu (lac
Shirt, internal, half sleeve (Al Aseel) shirt 11.28 11.28 11.25 11.28 0.00 0.28 0.00 alila (dwoil)as cani dyala dlila
Men's long trousers, (Al Aseel) tousers 1625 1631 1627 1631 -039  -0.10  -0.39 dlgpas (o)) digh Jigps
Women's Mantle National abayah 10519 10542 104.88 10558  -0.22 0.30 -0.37 dclic &yl el
Headdress, National veil 23.83 23.91 24.14 2359  -0.33 -1.30 0.99 alyd (@b ) dly
Coal, local lkg 7.03 7.02 7.09 7.19 0.04  -08  -231 P51 paa
Soap, powder for clothes (Tide) 110gm 1.50 1.50 1.50 151 0.00 000  -0.53 p2110 (uli)gwstloll 82gs agslo
Soap, liquid for utensils (Fairy) i 11.98 11.81 12.15 12.17 141 -1.43 -1.56 i} (upa)nilglll Jilw gglo
(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aildl aanlgol (Ja0iaags (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services
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General Authority for Statistics -l

(2017 powwa 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg duygaid] Gilpsillg jlowill cilhuugio

Table 1-1(5)

Item

Non-food goods

Bleach for Clothes (Clorox)
Tissue paper, local (Fine
Children diaper, local (Pampers)
Insecticide, spray (Reid

Services

Laundry's expenses of cleaning and
ironing clothes

Sewing for men and boys

Sewing for women and girls
Revealed a general practitioner
Revealed a dentist

Detection pediatrician

Fix a car (mechanics)

Oil change

The expenses of parties and weddings
The cost of cooking the sacrificial
Furnished apartment

Hotel accommodation

Hairdresser for men and boys

Gallon
Pack
Size 5

Packag

Service
Garment
Garment

Visit
Visit
Visit
Repair Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost
One-Room
Fees

Hairdresse
Fees

Jouud

14.77
2.53
55.16
9.25

3.32
83.75
54.95
46.86
145.51
63.00
92.75
76.89

13875.00 13916.67 14628.57 13071.43

232.76
210.21
469.32

14.39

Second:Intermediate consumption goods

Feed and livestock

Barley, imported
Sheep, Najdi
Sheep, Naemi
Sheep, Barbari

Sheep,Soakny

50kg

1shep
1shep
1shep

1shep

38.89
1059.49
1011.63
416.53

720.21

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item

podgi
NOV
2017

14.73
2.52
55.46
9.28

3.32
83.85
54.65
47.06
145.71
63.00
92.65
76.99

233.82
213.30
461.66

14.39

38.96
1090.13
1028.67
412.84

726.57

SEP
2017

14.59
2.55
S5
9.31

3.34
84.58
54.95
46.86
144.39
62.90
92.30
76.79

232.50
221.72
501.37
14.46

38.83
1132.82
1079.46

420.50
745.14

Ao
DEC

2016

14.50
2.56
S5
8.90

3.34
83.91
54.38
45.00
142.70
61.74
93.00
75.87

228.55
222.77
510.00

13.80

38.91
1111.92
1048.19
406.48

748.86

wdl 2017 pouna 4o poill dui
precent change for DEC 2017 to

0.25 1.22 1.88
0.12 -0.79 -1.13
-0.54 -0.73 -0.62
-0.39 -0.67 3.96
0.00 -0.72 -0.72
-0.12 -0.98 -0.19
0.55 0.00 1.06
-0.42 0.00 4.14
-0.14 0.78 1.97
0.00 0.16 2.04
0.11 0.49 -0.27
-0.13 0.13 1.35
-0.30 -5.15 6.15
-0.45 0.11 1.84
-1.45 -7.69 -5.64
1.66 -6.39 -1.98
0.00 -0.48 4.23
-0.18 0.16 -0.03
-2.81 -6.47 -4.72
-1.66 -6.28 -3.49
0.89 -0.94 2.47
-0.87 =k -3.82

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citieSDecember 2017)

Jlawll alhwgio
Average Prices

aglls

Suuldo dque

dguc

Q@i undi
gl Jundi
g)lj
g)lj
8)lj
Aol apl
danlg aape gl

adla dpl

biwgll

(5)1-1dga>

aulaall pe glwll
wuhjgla( gwllo awo ) Juwe clga

(wla)nlro Gg dialio
(inob)ddao Jlahi hilas
(u)alas ilpiny a0
Giloaall

alwaally wwlloll (nghg auhii ¢ilai
allglllg JLayl a bl
ciligllg elwill abla

ple cb cais

aliwl cwb cails

Jdlabl cwb caih
(LKuilayo) @yl aUol
Cwj pai

alalllg citlaall elaai
aayall Alh aalai
aliall dolal

aligllg Jbll adla

lilgiwll gl : Lili

anll Gililgallg walledll

025 50uuws
g
g
«agpy

agp

2)giuwo pod
WHp i€

(islgu pi ¢

aidl danlgal Jyaei angs (*)

Stats.gov.sa



iloaallg gluwdl jlowi wilbhuwgio clnalld alelldigall 'y,
Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics

(2017 powwa 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg duygaid] Gilpsillg jlowill cilhuugio

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citieSDecember 2017)

Jlowlll clhwgio wdl 2017 pouya Go paill Gy
Average Prices precent change for DEC 2017 to
S »oagi ol Jouyd i

DEC NOV SEP DEC
2017 2017 2017 2016

Table 1-1(6) (6)1-1dgan

Item Unit

Feed and livestock anll wlilguallg walledll
Sheep, Bohooves ishep 933.62 94897 1017.89 101346 -1.62 -8.28 -7.88 wagih P pit
Billy goat shepl 669.98 67455 70411 707.77  -0.68 -4.85 -5.34 VTS (ea2) g2l qu i
Constructional goods duilinill gludl
Reinforcing iron, 6mm national Ton 205348 300896 3007.60 2988.04 ~-1.84  -180  -116 ab ribg 06 lud 33
Reinforcing iron, émm national Ton 220738 229258 230007 229549 -372 403  -3.84 ab b o8 aulud 33
Reinforcing iron, 10mm national Ton  2001.35 2280.67 2298.67 220467 -386  -423  -407 ab ribg 00 10 i 333
Reinforcing iron, 12mm national Ton 2089.25 2234.75 2148.08 2091.89 -6.51 -2.74 -0.13 ub ynibg 012 aluii s
Reinforcing iron, 14mm national Ton 208817 223392 214775 207279 -652 277 074 ab (ribg pol4 aului 33
Reinforcing iron, 16mm national Ton  2086.08 223408 214750 206410 662  -2.86 107 ab ribg po16 aulud 33
Reinforcing iron, 16mm national Ton 208814 223297 214716 206373 649 275 118 ab (ribg po18 aului 33
Iron-binding cables Chinese 10Kg 40.32 4021 4273 3141 0.27 -5.62 28.36 510 o 3l by ks
Cement, black, National 50kg 12.97 13.00 12.18 1334 -0.21 6.52 207 3550 guwb wnibg agul Ciiou]
Cement, white, National 50kg 38.89 39.14 39.47 40.08 -0.64 -1.46 296 p2a550 ywh ynibg Ayl Ciiow]
Block, black, 15cm l000Blocks 142336  1431.15 144250 154754 -0.54 -1.33 -8.02 ahl 1000 pul5 yuldo aguil cgl
Block, black, 20cm l000Blocks  1492.46  1505.16 1504.03 1623.81 -0.84 -0.77 -8.09 a4l 1000 w20 guldo aguil clgl
Marble tiles, National 2m 21.14 21.21 21.20 2165  -0.32 -0.25 -2.32 20 b ol puss bl
Wood, Chilian 3m 990.00  968.33 968.75  943.33 2.24 2.19 4.95 30 bt cuits
Wood, Romanian 3m 1033.28 1027.71 1012.98 981.35 0.54 2.00 5.29 3p yilogy cudisy
Wood, Teak, African 3m 422381 4242.86 4226.19 431429 -0.45 -0.06 -2.10 3p (il el cuii

Wood, Ablakash Indonesian 3m 2264.03  2264.34 2256.95 2269.66 -0.01 0.31 -0.25 30 quigail GblaIb] cuis
Electrical wires, 25mm national m 068 066 065 06 351 383 1006 o by 02,5 aslygh elilul
Electrical wires, 4mm national m 102 103 102 09 -088 010 6.5 s \ribg pod ilygh il
Electrical wires, 6mm national m 158 157 155 145 019 194 9.6 s ribg 206 iyt elilul
Electrical cables, 10mm national m 1205 1195 1190 1160 084 124 388 jio ribg 010 glypt s
Electrical cables, 25mm national m 2608 2596 2579 2440 044 113 6.89 = e

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgal Jiaeiaags (*)
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iloaallg gluwdl jlowi wilbhuwgio el d ale lldaiyall "yl ¢
Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics I
(2017 powwa 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg duygaid] Gilpsillg jlowill cilhuugio
Table 1-1(7 ) Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citieSDecember 2017) (7)1-1 Jgan

Jlowll ilbugio ! 2017 pouna o psill dpui
Average Prices precent change for DEC 2017 to
e »oagi Joiuu Houd Hodgi pouyd

DEC NOV SEP DEC NOV SEP DEC
2017 2017 2017 2016 2017 2017 2016

Item Unit

Constructional goods auilinidll glwll
Electrical cables, 35mm national m 33.50 33.62 33.46 3170  -0.36 0.13 5.69 Jio wnibg 035 &ilygs bilis
Electrical cables, 50mm national m 46.40 45.88 45.48 43.34 114 2.02 7.07 Jio ynibg 0050 &ilyps s
Electrical cables,70mm national m 65.88 6551  64.68  61.50 0.56 1.85 7.12 Jio \nibg 0070 ailyps Lo
Electrical cables, 95mm national m 92.86 92.48 91.14 86.30 0.42 1.89 7.60 Jio wnibg @095 ailygs hils
Electrical cables, 120mm national m 11759  117.37 117.74  112.04 0.18 -0.13 4.96 Jio wnibg 00120 aibgs dilks
Electrical cables, 300mm national m 29252  289.92 28810 264.84  0.90 1.53 10.45 fio wnibg 00300 &ilygs dilis
Sand, soft, white 3m 49.46 49.55 49.78 5344  -0.18 -0.64 -7.45 3p Gl pcli o)
Mixed Sand (sand and pebble) 3m 42.12 42.32 42.82 4341  -0.49 -1.65 -2.97 3p (1 g doy) bglao
Red Sand 3m 22.93 2290 2319 2396 0.11 -1.16 -4.33 3p jaal oy
Resistant Concrete 350 K 3m 189.45  190.90 190.68 201.02 -0.76 -0.65 -5.76 3p 1350 pgldo dilwp
Resistant Concrete 250 K 3m 17167 17313 17253 18370 -0.84 -0.50 -6.55 3p «J250 pgldio dilws
Normal Concrete 350 K 3m 180.20 18160 181.05 19119 -0.77 -0.47 -5.75 3p &350 ale diluwps
Normal Concrete 250 K 3m 161.83  163.54 162.66 173.69 -1.05 -0.51 -6.83 3p 250 (pale dilwpa
National Gypsum 40 kg 11.06 11.07 11.09 11.05  -0.08 -0.30 0.11 2540 qus yibg gua
Aluminum (Saudi, Arch side) 58m 62.93 63.47 6319 6229 -0.85 -0.42 1.02 p58 (uagow wis @h) pgsiall
(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgal Jiaeiaags (*)
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caloaallg gludl jlowi calhuugio

Average Prices of goods & services

clrmalll d ale llditall
General Authority for Statistics

'
]
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Table 3-1 (1)

(2017 ple )gaoll groal digiwllg digiw canillg dwouyll jlawill Gilhuwgio

Quarterly ,semi-annual and annual average prices for all cities (2017)

(ngiuwll

Annual

il canill
Second
Half

Average

Jdgill canill
First
Half

2017

aulyl gyl
Fourth
Quarter

hugiall

cdlil gugll
Third
Quarter

oulill gayll
Second
Quarter

Jgill gyl
First
Quarter

(1)2-3 dgan

First:Goods of final Consumption

Food commodities

Wheat flour, local, brown(Grain
Silos)

Wheat flour, local,white(Grain
Silos)

Rice, Basmati, White Indian (Al
Mehideb)

Rice, Maza Indian( Abu Kas)
Sheariya, Perfetto

Macaroni, Perfetto,, Local

Soup of Oats, canned (Quaker)
Bread, white

Cattle Meat, fresh

Sheep Meat, fresh

Camel Meat, fresh

Sheep Meat, cooled imported
Chicken, fresh, local (Fagih)
Chicken, frozen, local (Al
wataniya)

Chicken, frozen imported (Doux)
Fish, fresh, (Kanaad)

Fish, fresh, (Hamour)

Shrimp, peeled, fresh

Milk, fresh, local (Al Maraai)
Milk, Liquid, Canned (Boni)
Milk, Powder, canned (Nido)
)Milk, Newborn Babies (Similac 1)
Milk, fresh, local (Al Saffi)

Yoghurt, (Al Saffi)

Cream, (Al Tag)

1kg
2kg
10kg
10kg
250gm
500gm
500gm
4loaves
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
900gm
900gm
900gm
1kg
1kg
1kg
1L
170gm
1.8kg
400 gm
15L
170gm

155 gm

2.29
3.53
80.59
60.10
4.49
4.56
8.50
1.00
37.65
47.07
Lk
37.33
12.32
10.90
10.35
53.18
43.75
75.21
4.00
2.58
51.59
28.98
5.00
1.00
4.49

2.31
357
80.29
61.50
4.50
4.57
8.50
1.00
37.75
46.88
39.27
37.12
12.32
10.89
10.34
53.51
43.78
73.70
4.00
2.58
52.91
28.97
5.00
1.00
4.49

( * ) Has been modified for the specification of the item

2.27
3.49
80.90
58.69
4.48
4.56
8.50
1.00
37.55
47.26
39.52
37.54
12.32
10.92
10.35
52.84
43.72
76.73
4.00
2.58
50.28
28.98
5.00
1.00
4.49

2.32
3.54
80.15
61.97
4.51
4.57
8.49
1.00
37.67
46.51
39.03
37.01
12.29
10.89
10.39
52.98
43.45
72.99
4.00
2.58
54.43
28.98
5.00
1.00
4.48

2.29
3.59
80.43
61.03
4.49
4.57
8.52
1.00
37.83
47.25
39.51
37.23
12.35
10.89
10.30
54.03
44.12
74.40
4.00
2.58
51.39
28.97
5.00
1.00
4.50

2.29
3.53
80.63
59.00
4.47
4.55
8.46
1.00
37.58
47.13
39.34
37.49
12.36
10.90
10.30
52.80
4361
76.97
4.00
2.59
50.10
28.98
5.00
1.00
450

w

2.26
3.45
81.16
58.39
4.49
4.57
8.55
1.00
37.53
47.39
39.70
37.58
12.28
10.94
10.40
52.89
43.83
76.49
4.00
2.58
50.45
28.98
5.00
1.00
4.49

lgill clilgiwlll glw : lgl

dilaall glul

pab1  (JUall golgn)ioul (alao aod Guda

pas2 (JUall golgn)yawi (lao Gudia
p2510  (wupoll)ynaia i yiowy jji
02510 (s gii) (paia djo jji
02250 aguc giudyy dypoi
02500 aguc (oo gidyy digiao
02500 aguc alagi e dygas
aac)i 4 3gpao g i 13
pab 1 ajlb s pal
PECE! ailb yld aJ
sl 2ilb o3 ol
/sl 3ygiwo apo gld gal
02900 (@xdd)nl oo jjlb alha
22900 (dibgll)ynl 2020 30 plaa
02900 (92)3jg-mo 2020 alaa
pas 1 20i4 jlb clow
PECHE j90La Jjlb clow
paasl pido ajlb alyg
Al (cnchall)plao jlb cuds
02170 (yigy) oo Jilw culs
0251.8 (gayi)iloo djag— wutla

02400 (1lilow)daligh aian Jlabi cls

15 (il ajlb g
p2170édguc (ynalnll)ag) - gnalj gl
02155dquc Alill ahuing

2l danlgol J1aaiaags (*)

Stats.gov.sa



caloaallg gludl jlowi calhuugio
Average Prices of goods & services

clmall d ale lldaitall
General Authority for Statistics ol

Table 3-1 (2)

(2017 ple )gaoll groal digiwllg digiw canillg dwouyll jlawill Gilhuwgio

Quarterly ,semi-annual and annual average prices for all cities (2017)

(ngiuwll

Annual

il canill
Second
Half

Average

Jdgill canill
First
Half

2017

aulyl gyl
Fourth
Quarter

hugiall

cdlil gugll
Third
Quarter

oulill gayll
Second
Quarter

Jgill gyl
First
Quarter

(2)2-3 dgan

Food commodities

Cheese, Canned, Schieder (Kraft
Cheese, Cupped, Local (Al Marrai)
Cheese, Cupped imported, (Kraft)

Cheese, triangles (Lavache quri)

Eggs, local, medium

Butter, Lurpak

Olive oil, imported (Al Wazir)

Maize oil, (cooking), Afiya

Vegetable oil, (frying) Al arabi

Pumpkin

Cabbage, white

Parsley

Spinach

Beans, green

Tomatoes, local

Tomatoes, imported

Garlic, Chinese

Okra, local

Corchorus, local

Eggplants, black, local

Zucchini, local

Cucumbers, local

Peppers, green, local

Chili, green, local

Lettuce, local

106 gm
500 gm
140gm
Pack
plate
100gm
500ml
18L
1.8L
1kg
1kg
Bundle
Bundle
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
Bundle
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg

1kg

4.89
14.72
5.92
3.69
12.17
4.15
15.90
21.45
14.90
5.70
3.13
1.01
1.11
10.60
5.10
5.36
10.98
15.36
2.15
4.23
5.79
4.72
7.79
8.69
5.98

4.88
14.72
5.92
3.68
11.87
4.28
16.19
21.42
14.77
5.50
3.26
1.00
1.09
11.23
9:39
5.63
10.35
15.08
2.10
4.24
6.00
4.84
7.79
8.66
6.17

( * ) Has been modified for the specification of the item

4.90
14.72
5.92
3.69
12.48
4.01
15.60
21.49
15.03
5.91
3.00
1.02
1.12
9.97
4.82
5.09
1161
15.64
2.19
4.22
5.59
4.60
7.80
8.72
5.78

4.87
14.72
5.93
3.69
11.79
4.55
16.32
21.26
14.69
5.45
3.22
0.99
111
10.66
9.53
5.71
9.56
14.75
2.10
4.25
5.84
4.66
71.87
8.61
6.15

4.90
14.72
5.91
3.68
11.94
4.01
16.05
21.58
14.85
5158
3.30
1.00
1.07
11.81
5.24
5u38
11.14
15.42
2.10
4.24
6.16
5.01
7.70
8.71
6.20

491
14.69
5.91
3.68
12.38
4.00
15.83
21.48
15.03
5.89
2.93
1.02
1.12
10.05
5.44
5.56
12.00
15.50
2.19
4.26
5.26
4.29
8.07
8.75
5.83

4.90
14.74
5.94
3.70
12.58
4.03
15.37
2151
15.03
5.93
3.06
1.01
1.13
9.89
4.20
4.61
11.22
15.77
2.19
4.18
5.91
4.90
7.53
8.69
5.72

02106

23500

pa140

02100

Jo500

18

jil1.8

aa61

pasl

dojx

dojn

aa61

pasl

pasl

pasl

aa61

dojx

pasl

paal

paal

pasl

pasl

paal

dilaall glul

(Caays) e jauh (ua
(wclpodl)nlao Ciluls ua
(Cadya)aygino Gluls g

(pd gnall)alilio g1
(dlygl) axj
(rigl)aygiuwo agisj Cuj
dudle( (nghll) 63 cuj
yupall( ldll ) il Cuj
lwc g4di

wayl wagalo

uuigad

<l Lignla
ylaopblob
3jgimo pblob

o pg—

o diglo

ylao agul glaisly
yo dugh

yao jla

a0 3yl paai Jala
oo jla i Jals

2l danlgol J1aaiaags (*)
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics il

(2017 ple )gaoll groal digiwllg digiw canillg dwouyll jlawill Gilhuwgio

Quarterly ,semi-annual and annual average prices for all cities (2017)

Table 3-1 (3) (3)2-3dga

Average 2017 hugioll

(gl wulill anill  Jgll canill | aulplggll  clillgadl il gadl  Jgill gyl
Annual Second First Fourth Third Second First
Half Half Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter
Food commodities daulaoll gluwll
WaterCress, local Bundle 0.99 0.99 0.99 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.00 dojx o
Onion, lacal 1kg 2.97 2.93 3.01 2.94 2.93 2.97 3.05 a5l (a0 jgao Yoy
Onion, imported 1kg 3.37 3.33 3.42 3.37 3.29 3.39 3.45 a5l 3)gio jg30 Joy
ggﬁpghl]\i/l:)dammes (Hadaeq Pack 3.42 3.44 3.40 3.44 3.45 3.42 3.38 e (Lijgadlls Gilas)yuoao Jga
Tomatoes, Paste, local (Saudia 135gm 1.49 1.49 1.48 1.49 1.49 1.48 1.48 @135 (&13gouwll)nlao phlob dnlo
Lentils 1kg 8.75 8.80 8.70 8.76 8.83 8.79 8.62 a5l wac
Potatoes, medium, local 1kg 3.19 3.26 3.12 3.29 3.24 3.12 3.13 e51 yao hug yublhy
Carrots, local kg 4.59 4.63 4.55 4.63 4.63 4.57 4.52 a5l w0 jix
Fig, local 1kg 16.19 15.75 16.62 16.15 15.36 15.63 17.61 pa51 (o g
ANTGE kg 12.38 11.95 12.82 11.74 12.16 12.89 12.75 aasl oy by / dgdp
Banana, Philippines Alsharbatli 1kg 4.82 4.74 491 481 4.66 4,98 4.83 a5l Glall nliill jg—o
Apples, red, American kg 7.18 7.21 7.15 7.23 7.19 7.05 7.26 a5l ol p—oai gl ai
Apples, Yellow, Iranian 1kg 6.55 6.72 6.38 6.82 6.61 6.29 6.48 61 wily] j—dol oL ai
Grapes, local kg 10.84 10.50 11.18 10.73 10.26 10.74 11.63 o251 ylaowic
Grapes, Lebanese 1kg 13.09 12.71 13.47 12.52 12.90 13.57 13.36 a5l wiliad e
Orange, Abu Sorra Egyptian kg 5.00 o925 4.75 5.26 5.24 5.20 431 a5l w00 80 gl Jldi
Mandarin, Pakistani kg 6.30 7.11 5.48 6.98 7.23 6.05 491 @51 yilinSl (pdwgy
Watermelon, local kg 2.48 2.17 2.79 212 2.21 2.66 2.92 a5l ybo (aby) can
Melon, local 1kg 4.09 3.78 4.40 3.80 3.75 414 4.65 o851 o plois
Pears, Medium, Lebanese kg 11.14 11.18 11.10 11.21 11.16 11.07 11.13 a5l ilid huug (njin 5
Dates, Rotab 1kg 12.54 11.71 13.38 12.22 11.20 13.33 13.42 axbl (wby) joi
Peach, Lebanese kg 13.20 12.77 13.64 13.07 12.47 13.60 13.67 o251 ylid 3g3
Pomegranates, Indian 1kg 12.56 12.15 12.96 11.69 12.61 13.26 12.66 o851 ynaia Loy
Lemon, medium, Africa kg 7.51 7.54 7.47 7.49 7.60 7.76 7.19 a5l wiyal bug agoyl
Mango, Pakistani 1kg 12.27 12.79 11.76 12.95 12.63 11.20 12.32 ax51 yiliwal Laio
( *) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgal Jianiangs (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics

(2017 ple )gaoll groal digiwllg digiw canillg dwouyll jlawill Gilhuwgio

Quarterly ,semi-annual and annual average prices for all cities (2017)

Table 3-1 (4) (4)2-3 Jga

Average 2017 hugioll

gl wulill canill  Jgill canill | ailfl gl cllill gl ilill gl Jgill gyl
Annual Second First Fourth Third Second First
Half Half Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter
Food commodities daulaoll gluwll
Dates, (Maknoz, Khilas 1kg 14.87 14.77 14.98 14.82 14.71 14.90 15.06 pa51 U] (jgio ) yoi
Olives, black, Spanish 1kg 14.64 14.68 14.60 14.86 14.49 14.54 14.66 a1 il aguil 4g-j
Sugar, soft, Al Ossra 1okg 29.51 29.18 29.84 28.83 29.54 29.71 29.98 p2510 (8pull) pcti joun
Honey, imported (Langilies) lkg 58.09 58.23 57.95 58.46 58.01 57.94 57.95 pa1 (iakaitl) 2ygiauo Jai Juue
Tea, black, loose 12kg 39.69 39.71 30.67 39.73 39.69 39.69 39.65 pa81.2 (ea)bya agul (nlis
Coffee beans, Hrari 1kg 34.01 34.49 33.53 34.64 34.34 34.06 33.00 pab1 - Oy
Coffee beans, Logmati 1kg 25.33 25.50 25.16 25.56 25.44 25.23 25.09 pa51 o - a3 gy
Coffee, instant, (Nescat) 100gm 17.46 17.66 17.26 17.74 17.59 17.38 17.13 p2100  (Gyilowi)paill doyu dggd
Cardamom, American 1kg 90.85 91.62 90.08 91.90 91.34 90.94 89.22 pa51 y-byol Jyo
Cardomom, Indian 1kg 97.61 98.76 96.47 98.97 98.54 97.39 95.55 pa51 gaia o
Soft Drinks Pack 1.85 2.07 1.62 2.05 2.09 1.74 1.50 ale ylo jlé Ciligiso
Water, Healthy 150 1.95 1.95 1.94 1.95 1.95 1.94 1.95 515 apnalpe
Juice, orange, canned local (Rani)  Pack 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 ale (ily Jynlo o Ly e
Non-food goods dwliell pe glwll
Cigarettes, Marlboro Pack 19.01 24.02 14.00 24.05 24.00 16.00 12.00 ale gg4lo jilau
Men summer dress (Al Aseel) thope 80.80 81.26 80.34 81.47 81.05 80.78 79.91 wgi (s il pllay o i
Shemagh, (Al Bassam) shemagh 104.77 104.82 104.72 104.76 104.88 104.93 104.51 élads (PLudll¢lads
Egal, Syrian Egal 26.31 26.48 26.13 26.46 26.51 26.28 25.99 Jic g e
Shist, Internal, half sieeve (A shirt 11.25 11.28 11.22 11.29 11.27 11.26 11.18 alils (Usill)ps ani aylala alil
Men's long trousers, (Al Aseel) trousers 16.27 16.29 16.26 16.30 16.28 16.32 16.19 g (sl sy digh Jlgpu
Women's Mantle National abayah 105.44 105.25 105.62 105.47 105.03 105.87 105.37 dcle il Gelic
Headdress, National veil 24.04 24.05 24.02 23.88 24.22 24.04 24.01 i (ayb) dlyis
Coal, local 1kg 7.08 7.06 7.10 7.02 7.09 712 7.09 pa51 pad
Soap, powder for clothes (Tide) 110 gm 1.50 1.50 151 1.50 1.50 1.50 151 p2110 (uti)guiloll dag) agiln
Soap, liquid for utensils (Fairy) 0 12.08 12.03 12.13 11.96 12.10 12,07 12.18 w1 (ud)ynilglll il ggilo
Bleach for Clothes (Clorox) Gallon 14.58 14.62 14.54 14.67 1457 14.59 14.48 gy wubygla( usllo o) Jyu clga
( *) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgal Jianiangs (*)
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics il

(2017 ple )gaoll groal digiwllg digiw canillg dwouyll jlawill Gilhuwgio

Quarterly ,semi-annual and annual average prices for all cities (2017)

Table 3-1 (5) (5)2-3Jga

Average 2017 hugioll

gl wulill canill  Jgill canill | ailfl gl cllill gl ilill gl Jgill gyl
Annual Second First Fourth Third Second First
Half Half Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter
Non-food goods dwiliell pe glwll
Tissue paper, local (Fine Pack 2.55 2.54 2.55 252 2.55 2.55 2.55 ke (@la)nlno dig dialio
Children diaper, local (Pampers) ~ Size 5 55.38 55.45 55.31 55.29 55.62 55.29 55.34  S5uulio dgic (ip0b)asino Jabi hilas
Insecticide, spray (Reid Packag 9.23 9.26 9.19 9.26 9.27 9.27 9.10 dguc ()3l ilpin 2o
Services Gloaall
Laundry's expenses of cleaning Service 3.34 3.33 3.35 3.32 3.34 3.36 3.34 @033 dlwaally yulloll 1ghg i iliai
Sewing for men and boys Garment 84.87 84.26 85.49 83.85 84.67 86.70 8427 i dndi allgillg JLayl & bl
Sewing for women and girls Garment 55.45 54.90 56.00 54.64 55.16 56.94 55.05 gl yndi cliallg cbuill bl
Revealed a general practitioner Visit 46.36 46.81 45.90 46.99 46.63 46.33 45.48 aylj ple b it
Revealed a dentist Visit 144,01 144,67 143.34 145.39 143.96 143,60 143.08 dylj aliul cub s
Detection pediatrician Visit 62.64 62.87 62.41 62.98 62.76 62.64 62.17 ik Jlabl cub s
Fix a car (mechanics) Repair Cost 92.36 92.38 92.34 92.68 92.08 92.25 92.43 allol gl (15il0) Gyl allo
Oil change Cost 76.64 76.80 76.47 76.87 76.74 76.46 76.48 aals; Cuj i
T A it 0 Gt Cost 14215.45 1435814 14072.77 1391151 1480476  14158.15  13987.40 aalsi aballlg auasi Glaas
Thelcostoficookingithe sactificial Cost 231.56 232.68 230.45 233.29 232.06 231.01 229.89 dalay aspill jub aalay
Furnished apartment Cost 228.46 231.76 225.16 213.92 249.60 229.19 221.14 aalsi aiigjao add
Hotel accommodation Onggggom 502.79 504.33 501.24 461.78 546.89 508.92 49355  daslgdax dpl @aliall doldl
Fefl i eneeys e e 14.00 14.20 13.80 14.36 14.04 13.79 13.80 aiitls g3l allgllg Jial adlia
Second:Intermediate consumption goods buugll ¢lUgiwll glw : Lili
Feed and livestock danll Glilgallg wallcdll
Barley, imported 50kg 38.88 38.88 38.88 38.92 38.83 38.85 38.91 835 504w 3)giuo pods
Sheep, Najdi 1shep 1108.39 1110.58 1106.20 1083.85 1137.31 111624 1096.15 g yiai pi
Sheep, Naemi Ishep 1045.21 1059.11 1031.31 1028.00 1090.22 1049.99 101262 gid yosoi pi ¢
Sheep, Barbari Ishep 413.65 418.99 408.31 416.65 421.33 413.39 403.24 g iy pit
Sheep Soakny Ishep 1217.67 739.08 716.26 726.98 751.19 726.58 705.94 g yuiSlgw ai £
Sheep, Bohooves Ishep 965.20 994.18 936.22 955.22 1033.14 968.33 904.10 g P pit
Billy goat shepl 691.45 696.10 686.80 675.47 716.73 697.65 675.95 s (€33) ks quys
( *) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgal Jianiangs (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Table 3-1 (6)

Constructional goods

Reinforcing iron, 6mm national

Reinforcing iron, 8mm national

Reinforcing iron, 10mm national

Reinforcing iron, 12mm national

Reinforcing iron, 14mm national

Reinforcing iron, 16mm national

Reinforcing iron, 18mm national

Iron-binding cables Chinese

Cement, black, National

Cement, white, National

Block, black, 15cm

Block, black, 20cm

Marble tiles, National

Wood, Chilian

Wood, Romanian

Wood, Teak, African

Wood, Ablakash Indonesian

Electrical wires, 2.5mm national

Electrical wires, 4mm national

Electrical wires, 6mm national

Electrical cables, 10mm national

Electrical cables, 25mm national

Electrical cables, 35mm national

Electrical cables, 50mm national

Electrical cables,70mm national

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

10Kg

50kg

50kg

1000Blocks

1000Blocks

2m

3m

3m

3m

3m

(2017 ple )gaoll groal digiwllg digiw canillg dwouyll jlawill Gilhuwgio

Quarterly ,semi-annual and annual average prices for all cities (2017)

(ngiuwll

Annual

2973.02
2206.59
2204.04
2096.58
2093.10
2091.20
2090.05
38.88
12.63
39.69
1467.73
1538.98
21.27
959.85
991.89
4246.08
2266.31
0.65
1.01
1.55
11.75
25.27
32.69
44.58
63.66

il canill
Second

Half

2983.73
2215.17
2213.01
2102.12
2101.86
2101.04
2100.14
41.99
12.54
39.37
1444.85
1511.58
21.20
961.29
1016.35
4230.25
2260.09
0.65
1.02
1.56
11.86
25.65
33.17
45.28
64.48

( * ) Has been modified for the specification of the item

Average

Jdgill canill

First
Half

2962.32
2198.02
2195.07
2091.04
2084.34
2081.35
2079.97
35.77
12.72
40.00
1490.62
1566.38
21.34
958.41
967.43
4261.91
2272.54
0.64
1.01
1.53
11.65
24.89
3221
43.87
62.84

2017

aalyl gyl

Fourth
Quarter

3008.31
2268.54
2264.87
2179.47
2178.70
2178.06
2177.09
40.91
12.75
39.14
1428.45
1496.79
21.20
971.53
1027.88
4228.97
2258.08
0.66
1.03
1.58
11.95
25.96
33.55
45.94
65.45

hugiall

cdlil gugll
Third
Quarter

2959.14
2161.79
2161.16
2024.77
2025.02
2024.02
2023.18
43.08
12.32
39.61
1461.25
1526.38
21.20
951.04
1004.82
4231.52
2262.10
0.65
1.01
1.54
11.76
25.34
32.78
44.62
63.51

oulill gayll
Second
Quarter

2938.48
2135.00
2132.87
2045.38
2042.62
2042.02
2040.25
39.25
12.54
39.92
1474.26
1547.45
21.23
947.92
978.74
4250.00
2275.18
0.64
1.01
1.54
11.64
24.93
32.26
43.99
63.21

Jgill gyl
First
Quarter

2986.15
2261.04
2251.27
2136.69
2126.07
2120.68
2119.69
32.30
12.90
40.08
1506.99
1585.32
21.45
968.90
956.11
4273.81
2269.89
0.63
1.00
1.52
11.65
24.85
32.15
43.75
62.47

(6)2-3 Jgan

Guilii 1| luwdl

ab yuibg 206 abui 32
ab wibg 008 atlwi 33
ab yiibg 00 10 pubwi 33
ab wibg 0012 aubwi 32
ab wibg @014 auluwi 32
ab ibg @016 pulwi 32
ab yibg 0018 aubwi 333
0,510 yuito 3l by hils
025 50 gua wibg agui Cuiow]
02550 yud ibg Gayl Ciiow|
a4l 1000 pwl5 yuldo agul clgh
a4l 1000 w20 yulio agul gl
20 by pliy pus bl
3e yrbaddd Caid
3p wnilogy cuih
3p ipdi el cuids
3p yuwigail Gilali cuid
Jio yribg 002.5 duilpps il
Jio uibg 004 il <lllui
Jio wnibg po6 dsilpgs lilui
Jio wnibg 2010 dsiligs Bibs
Jio yuibg 0025 dilgs s
Jio yibg 035 duilygh ibs
Jio wiibg 0050 diibygs Bibs
Jio nibg @070 dsiligs Jibs

2l danlgol J1aaiaags (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics LT

(2017 ple )gaoll groal digiwllg digiw canillg dwouyll jlawill Gilhuwgio
Quarterly ,semi-annual and annual average prices for all cities (2017)

Table 3-1 (7) (7)2-3dga
Average 2017 huwgioll
(gl wulill anill  Jglll canill | alglgyll gl il gall  Jgdll gyl
Annual Second First Fourth Third Second First
Half Half Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter

Constructional goods awiliniill g@Lull
Szl €2los, S FedEil m 89.13 90.54 87.72 92.28 88.80 88.56 86.88 ¥io ibg 0095 diilygs il
Electrical cables, 120mm national m 114.23 116.15 112.30 117.21 115.10 113.85 110.75 Jio wibg 00120 dilygs s
izl walnlze, Bt bz el m 280.15 286.57 273.72 290.72 282.43 279.47 267.97 ¥io nibg 0300 dilygs s
Szl sighif e 3m 49.89 49.52 50.26 49.45 49.58 49.48 51.03 30 Wl pcli Joy
Mixed Sand (sand and pebble) 3m 43.09 42.83 43.35 42.19 43.48 43.27 43.44 3p (w1 g oy ) bglio
Redisand 3m 23.18 22.99 23.36 22.83 23.16 23.08 23.64 30 joal Joy
Faellizln Lo S5 3m 194.41 190.94 197.87 189.59 192.28 196.31 199.44 30 <350 pglio dilwpd
Resistant Conerete 250 K 3m 176.29 17289 179.69 17172 17407 17808 18129 3 1250 pglio ailuy
Normal Concrete 350 K 3m 184.94 181.41 188.47 180.22 182.60 186.76 190.19 3p 1350 ypale il
NlormaliConcretelZsule 3m 166.58 163.16 170.01 161.99 164.33 168.43 171.59 3p 250 (pale dilwps
National Gypsum 40kg 11.05 11.08 11.03 11.07 11.09 11.03 11.02 A5 40 s wibg gun
Al el e o) 58m 62.70 63.05 62.36 63.34 62.75 62.43 62.29 P58 (yagaw wix @) pgriali
( *) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgal Jianiangs (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Table 4-1 (1)
(gl hugioll HOUL

Annual AVG

Dec

Hoagi

Nov

Hgisl
Oct

(2017 ple) gaodl groal dygaid] jlowill Gilhiugio
Monthly Average prices for All cities(2017)
whwel  adg

Aug

Jul

diigy
Jun

qlo
May

dupl
Apr

wyylo
Mar

Rlua
Feb

(1)1-4 (g

First:Goods of final Consumption

Food commodities

2.29

3.53

80.59

60.10

4.49

4.56

8.50

1.00

37.65

47.07

39.39

37.33

12.32

10.90

10.35

53.18

43.75

75.21

4.00

2.58

51.59

28.98

( * ) Has been modified for the specification of the item

2.33

3.53

80.32

62.23

4,51

4.57

8.48

1.00

37.82

45.89

38.82

36.83

12.23

10.91

10.42

52.99

43.90

73.83

4.00

2.59

55.23

28.97

2.30

3.52

80.06

62.31

4.52

4.57

8.44

1.00

37.46

46.61

39.07

37.00

1231

10.85

10.41

52.81

42.69

72.78

4.00

2.57

54.12

28.97

2.32

3.58

80.07

61.38

4.51

4.57

8.54

1.00

37.73

47.02

39.22

37.19

12.32

10.90

10.33

53.14

43.75

172.37

4.00

2.58

53.95

28.98

2.31

3.58

80.55

61.18

4.50

4.58

8.52

1.00

37.79

47.21

39.41

36.98

12.38

10.91

10.37

53.42

43.55

73.04

4.00

2.56

52.26

28.96

2.29

3.60

80.09

61.13

4.48

457

8.54

1.00

37.88

47.24

39.50

37.44

12.34

10.86

10.32

54.52

44.21

73.16

4.00

2.58

51.40

28.97

2.28

3.60

80.66

60.80

4.49

4.57

8.51

1.00

37.83

47.30

39.60

37.28

12.34

10.90

10.21

54.16

44.59

77.00

4.00

2.60

50.52

28.98

2.27

3.62

80.55

59.61

4.47

4.55

8.46

1.00

37.53

47.15

39.27

37.42

12.35

10.85

10.24

52.79

43.11

75.83

4.00

2.60

50.38

28.98

2.30

3.49

80.39

58.47

4.42

4.50

8.31

1.00

37.70

46.97

39.35

37.11

12.40

10.89

10.26

52.87

43.66

76.45

4.00

2.59

50.13

28.98

2.30

3.49

80.96

58.91

4.53

4.60

8.61

1.00

37.49

47.26

39.39

37.95

12.33

10.97

10.40

52.75

44.05

78.63

4.00

2.59

49.80

28.97

2.24

3.44

81.09

58.09

4.46

4.55

8.53

1.00

37.55

47.17

39.62

37.40

12.27

10.86

10.34

52.38

44.00

77.88

4.00

2.58

49.92

28.97

2.26

3.45

81.15

58.46

4.51

4.59

8.50

1.00

37.43

47.10

39.65

37.54

1231

11.04

10.50

52.71

44.27

76.49

4.00

2.58

50.31

28.98

2.28

3.45

81.24

58.62

4.49

4.55

8.61

1.00

37.61

47.91

39.83

37.81

12.27

10.93

10.37

53.57

43.20

75.10

4.00

2.57

51.12

28.99

ulgill elllgiwlll gl : Ugl

aasl
1kg
pah2
2kg
2510
10kg
a2510
10kg
02 250 aguc
250gm
022500 aguc
500gm
02500 agic
500gm
aa)i 4
4loaves
s 1
1kg
phl
1kg
s 1
1kg
bl
1kg
22900
900gm
022900
900gm
22900
900gm
sl
1kg
pas 1
1kg
sl
1kg
P
1L
@170
170gm
p251.8
1.8kg
22400
400 gm

dilasll glwll

(JUsll golgn)pouml (alao pod Guda

(Wheat flour, local, brown(Grain Silos
(JUsll golgn)aul (nlao Guia

(Wheat flour, local,white(Grain Silos
(wapall)paio gyl (iowy ji

Rice, Basmati, White Indian (Al
(Mehideb

(wuls @il) naio Gjo jji
(Rice, Maza Indian( Abu Kas
Sheariya, Perfetto

Macaroni, Perfetto,, Local
Glogds cule dyygais
(Soup of Oats, canned (Quaker
agrao Ayl jua
Bread, white
2jlb s pal
Cattle Meat, fresh
ajlb gl oo
Sheep Meat, fresh
ajlbdoxg ol
Camel Meat, fresh
3)giwo apo gl @al
Sheep Meat, cooled imported
(&)l oo jjlb alaa
(Chicken, fresh, local (Fagih
(auibgll) il o230 20 alaa
(Chicken, frozen, local (Al wataniya
(93)3)9-iwo 30 20 gl
(Chicken, frozen imported (Doux
2000 jlb caw
(Fish, fresh, (Kanaad
jgola Jjlb clow
(Fish, fresh, (Hamour
pido ajlb alug
Shrimp, peeled, fresh
(ncholl)nlao jjlb cola
(Milk, fresh, local (Al Maraai
(yuig)edoo Jilw culs
(Milk, Liquid, Canned (Boni
(gat)cloo djag 1w
(Milk, Powder, canned (Nido

(Qdthaw)aaligl iy Jlabi cols

(Milk, Newborn Babies (Similac 1(

aidl danlgol Jiaaiaxgs (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics

(2017 ple) gaodl groal dygaid] jlowill Gilhiugio

Table 4-1 (2 ) Monthly Average prices for All cities(2017)

( 2)1-4Jgx>

gl bugioll HOMMY  padgi  pginl poiw gubwdl ddg gy qlo dul wylo  plus
Annual AVG Dec Nov Oct Sep Aug Jul Jun EYY Apr Mar Feb
Food commodities auliell glwll
A5 ((alall)nlao jjlb gl
5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 151 (Milk, fresh, local (Al Saffi
£2170dgsc (galnll)ag) - gnabj
1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 170gm (Yoghurt, (Al Saffi
0a2155dgic il ahiing
4.49 450 4.48 4.46 4.50 451 451 4.52 4.50 4.47 4.48 4.50 4.49 155 gm (Cream, (Al Tag
a2 106 (Capn)ade japi gu
4.89 4.87 4.89 4.86 4.89 4.88 4.92 493 491 4.88 4.90 491 4.89 106 gm Cheess, Ganned, Sthieder (Kraft
@500 (uneloll) (o cilwls g
14.72 14.67 14,74 14.74 14.70 14.69 14.76 14.50 14.75 14.84 14.67 14.82 14.73 500 gm (Cheese, Cupped, Local (Al Marrai
@140 (©aj8)3ygiwo Glwls g
5.92 5.95 5.92 5.94 5.93 591 5.89 5.92 5.89 591 5.93 5.94 5.95 140gm (eese, Eurmer e (G
dule (yps grall)alilio gn
3.69 3.71 3.68 3.68 3.69 3.67 3.66 3.66 3.70 3.69 3.69 3.69 3.72 Pack (Cheese, triangles (Lavache quri
12.17 11.78 11.72 11.85 11.95 11.88 12.00 12.13 12.44 12.58 12.56 12.51 12.68 plate S e, T
£ 100 (elygl) axyj
4.15 4,75 4.67 4.24 4.05 4.02 3.95 3.98 4.02 4,01 4.04 4.04 4.00 100gm Butter, Lurpak
Jlo500 (igl)aygiwo Ggij Cuj
15.90 16.46 16.18 16.33 16.07 16.09 16.00 16.01 15.92 15.58 15.43 15.32 15.38 500ml (Olive ofl, Imported (Al Wazir
s adle( (nphll) 83 Cyj
21.45 21.11 21.12 21.54 21.58 21.60 21.55 21.48 21.39 21.57 21.68 21.57 21.28 181 Maize oil, {cooking), Afiya
A1.8 gupall(gdall ) (il Cyj
aaol yilwe g)d
5.70 5.39 5.46 5.50 5.50 5.47 5.68 5.69 6.03 5.93 6.02 5.86 5.90 1kg Pumpkin
pabl sl wagalo
3.13 3.10 3.22 3.34 3.62 3.26 3.01 2.95 2.96 2.89 3.02 3.06 3.10 1kg CeimEe, Wi
dopy uuigad
1.01 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.05 1.00 1.00 1.01 1.01 1.02 Bundle Parsley
aojx il
1.11 1.12 1.12 1.08 1.09 1.08 1.03 1.10 1.13 1.13 1.12 1.13 1.14 Bundle S
pabl chns Wgola
10.60 9.68 10.65 11.64 12.16 12.00 11.27 9.90 10.09 10.15 10.29 9.86 9.51 1kg Beans, green
axol (ilaopp blob
5.10 5.13 5.94 5.54 6.19 4.69 4.86 4.86 5.74 5.71 4.47 4.04 4.08 1kg Ty
pa51 3jgiwo pblob
5.36 5.39 6.12 5.61 6.27 5.07 5.32 5.25 5.69 5.75 4.89 4.42 452 1kg Tomaies, frpeni
il (o pg—i
10.98 9.38 9.47 9.82 10.41 10.87 12.13 12.70 11.98 11.31 11.39 11.25 11.01 1kg Garlic, Chinese
pasl glhod ol
15.36 14.58 14.37 15.31 15.65 15.69 14.92 14.62 15.63 16.25 16.66 15.59 15.07 1kg Okra, local
doj> o didglo
2.15 2.11 2.11 2.08 2.10 2.11 2.10 2.13 2.22 2.23 2.20 2.19 2.18 Bundle Goreis, el
a4l o agui glaialy
4.23 4.16 4.24 4.34 431 4.23 4.18 4.29 4.23 4.27 4.43 4.10 4.00 1kg e e e

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgol Jrani gy (*)
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Table 4-1 (3 )

ngiwdll hunginl] FOHYI

Annual AVG

Dec

4oagi
\[o}V}

Hgisl
Oct

Sep

(2017 ple) gaodl groal dygaid] jlowill Gilhiugio
Monthly Average prices for All cities(2017)

wubue
Aug

ddgy
Jul

diigy
Jun

qlo
May

dupl
Apr

wyylo
Mar

Rlua

Feb

( 3)1-4Jgx>

Food commodities

5.79

4.72

7.79

8.69

5.98

0.99

2.97

3.37

3.42

1.49

8.75

3.19

4.59

16.19

12.38

4.82

7.18

6.55

10.84

13.09

5.00

6.30

2.48

( * ) Has been modified for the specification of the item

5.77

5.01

7.53

8.59

6.02

0.99

2.98

3.43

3.43

1.50

8.68

3.22

4.58

17.38

12.02

5.06

1.27

6.79

10.69

12.40

4.74

6.45

2.23

5.52

4.55

8.16

8.68

6.18

0.99

2.92

3.33

3.45

1.50

8.70

3.32

4.66

16.26

11.43

4.78

721

6.83

11.19

12.37

5.51

7.15

2.07

6.23

4.43

7.93

8.57

6.24

0.99

2.92

3.34

3.43

1.49

8.90

3.32

4.64

14.79

1177

4.58

7.20

6.85

10.30

12.79

5.52

7.35

2.06

6.33

4.82

7.95

8.66

6.32

0.99

2.96

3.33

3.43

1.49

8.77

3.27

4.59

14.59

11.93

4.54

714

6.80

10.08

12.55

5.47

7.21

211

6.27

5.30

7.79

8.79

6.11

0.99

2.90

3.26

3.47

1.49

8.96

3.25

4.62

15.96

12.19

4.60

7.22

6.59

10.71

12.99

5.20

1.25

2.20

5.90

4.92

1.37

8.67

6.17

0.99

2.93

3.29

3.45

1.50

8.76

3.18

4.68

15.54

12.35

4.85

7.21

6.45

10.01

13.15

5.04

1.25

2.33

5.09

4.38

7.78

8.72

5.96

1.00

2.91

3.37

3.46

1.49

8.75

3.11

471

15.37

13.01

5.07

7.13

6.42

10.14

1351

5.26

6.53

2.35

5.28

4.18

8.01

8.80

5.84

0.99

2.98

3.37

et

1.48

8.82

3.13

4.47

15.35

12.87

5.02

7.00

6.38

1112

13.64

5.19

6.10

2.53

5.42

4.32

8.40

8.73

5.70

0.99

3.02

3.41

3.40

1.47

8.80

3.11

4.53

16.18

12.80

4.86

7.02

6.05

10.97

13.57

5.15

5.53

3.10

6.34

5.17

1.67

8.81

5.86

1.01

3.03

3.41

3.40

1.48

8.61

3.09

4.53

17.17

12.79

4.79

7.00

6.43

1151

13.48

4.55

4.98

3.39

6.54

5.04

7.44

8.59

5.72

0.99

3.03

3.42

3.38

1.48

8.61

3.10

451

17.43

12.75

4.93

741

6.52

11.67

13.25

4.25

4.84

2.89

4.86

4.49

7.49

8.66

5.59

0.99

3.10

3.50

3.37

1.48

8.64

3.20

4.52

18.24

1271

4.78

1.37

6.50

1171

13.34

4.13

4.92

2.50

a5l
1kg
sl
1kg
pasl
1kg
aasl
1kg
pasl
1kg
aojx
Bundle
pasl
1kg
a5l
1kg
Pack
aa135
135gm
a5l
1kg
sl
1kg
a5l
1kg
aasl
1kg
pasl
1kg
aasl
1kg
pasl
1kg
a5l
1kg
pasl
1kg
a5l
1kg
pasl
1kg
a5l
1kg
aasl
1kg

dilasll gludl
Zucchini, local
Cucumbers, local

o 3 sl Jala
Peppers, green, local
Chili, green, local
Lettuce, local

o pap

WaterCress, local

o jgao oy
Onion, local
3)giwo jgao Joy
Onion, imported
(Liygadls @ilan)guoao Jga

Beans, Medammes (Hadaeq
(California

Tomatoes, Paste, local (Saudia
W c
Lentils
Potatoes, medium, local
(o jjn
Carrots, local
Fig, local
O by / Ggap
Plums
Gudall (alispill jg—o
Banana, Philippines Alsharbatli
Apples, red, American
‘:n.ih,!! J_CI.Dl alai
Apples, Yellow, Iranian
Grapes, local
yilid e
Grapes, Lebanese
00 &yo gl iy
Orange, Abu Sorra Egyptian
GuiliwSl (ndwgy
Mandarin, Pakistani

ybo (Mby) s

Watermelon, local

aidl danlgol Jiaaiaxgs (*)
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Table 4-1 (4 )
(gl hugioll HOUL

Annual AVG

Dec

Hoagi

Nov

(2017 ple) gaodl groal dygaid] jlowill Gilhiugio
Monthly Average prices for All cities(2017)

(4)1-4Jgx>

Food commodities

4.09

11.14

12.54

13.20

12.56

151

12.27

14.87

14.64

29.51

58.09

39.69

34.01

25.33

17.46

90.85

97.61

1.85

1.95

1.00

Non-food goods

19.01

80.80

( * ) Has been modified for the specification of the item

3.86

11.24

12.80

13.84

11.88

7.49

12.87

14.84

14.91

28.76

58.55

40.05

34.63

25.59

17.85

91.86

98.79

2.05

1.95

1.00

24.07

81.15

3.72

1111

12.33

12.99

11.67

7.51

13.09

14.85

14.93

28.87

58.59

39.85

34.72

25.46

17.71

92.00

99.06

2.05

1.95

1.00

24.07

81.54

3.82

11.27

11.54

12.40

11.52

7.46

12.89

14.78

14.74

28.85

58.22

39.28

34.56

25.61

17.66

91.83

99.07

2.05

1.95

1.00

24.00

81.71

3.82

11.28

10.83

12.41

12.28

7.39

13.26

14.74

14.59

29.46

58.13

39.69

34.27

25.60

17.53

91.34

99.17

2.06

1.95

1.00

24.00

81.08

1112

10.92

12.40

12.56

7.58

12.74

14.67

14.61

29.45

57.91

39.67

34.33

25.40

17.62

91.40

97.77

2.07

1.95

1.00

24.00

81.00

11.07

11.85

12.60

13.01

7.83

11.88

14.71

14.27

29.71

57.98

39.71

34.41

25.31

17.62

91.29

98.68

2.14

1.95

1.00

24.00

81.08

11.29

1313

1331

13.19

7.86

11.07

14.92

14.69

29.82

57.91

39.72

34.23

25.19

17.53

90.56

98.21

2.22

1.93

1.00

24.00

81.00

11.09

13.43

13.53

13.30

7.74

11.17

14.88

14.27

29.49

57.86

39.63

33.98

25.36

17.40

90.96

97.36

1.50

1.93

1.00

12.00

80.76

10.84

13.44

13.97

13.29

7.68

11.34

14.91

14.65

29.82

58.06

39.70

33.96

25.12

17.22

91.30

96.60

1.50

1.95

1.00

12.00

80.57

4.83

1113

13.54

14.08

12.70

7.28

12.19

15.09

14.57

29.92

57.99

39.62

33.41

25.07

17.10

91.25

97.56

1.50

1.95

1.00

12.00

80.24

4.75

11.20

ST

13.82

12.85

7.19

12.28

15.07

14.45

30.14

57.98

39.60

33.00

25.10

17.13

88.74

95.51

1.50

1.95

1.00

12.00

79.70

4.38

11.07

13.35

13.10

12.43

7.08

12.50

15.01

14.96

29.87

57.87

39.72

32.60

25.10

17.17

87.66

93.59

1.50

1.94

1.00

12.00

79.78

@24l
1kg
@asl
1kg
paal
1kg
aasal
1kg
1kg
aasal
1kg
aaal
1kg
aaal
1kg
paa 1
1kg
02410
10kg
paa 1
1kg
0a51,2

12 kg
@25l
1kg
@24l
1kg
a2 100

100gm
@24l
1kg
@asl
1kg

Pack

i15
150

Pack

Pack

Qg
thope

dilasll gludl
o ol ol
Melon, local
il bung njio 5
Pears, Medium, Lebanese
(wby) poi
Dates, Rotab
gulid 3g 3
Peach, Lebanese
(i gloj
Pomegranates, Indian
(néyal hug gga_yl
Lemon, medium, Africa
(uilizu&ly L
Mango, Pakistani
A (jgito ) poi
Dates, (Maknoz, Khilas
(bl 2guil gg-iyj
Olives, black, Spanish
(Gpwdl) ocli faw
Sugar, soft, Al Ossra
(alsilly 3jgiis Jai
(Honey, imported (Langilies
() by agul (nlis
Tea, black, loose
G-
Coffee beans, Hrari
Coffee beans, Logmati
(a8l i)yl doyp 698
(Coffee, instant, (Nescafé
yayol due
Cardamom, American
Cardomom, Indian
(o djjle Glgpio
Soft Drinks
o alio

Water, Healthy

(yily Jynno oo Jldip pnc
(Juice, orange, canned local (Rani

dgilasll pé glull
gjgullo jilaw
Cigarettes, Marlboro

(ol by (nan wgi
(Men summer dress (Al Aseel

aidl danlgol Jiaaiaxgs (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics

1]
gt

(2017 ple) gaodl groal dygaid] jlowill Gilhiugio

Table 4-1 (5 ) Monthly Average prices for All cities(2017)

( 5)1-4Jga>

; foll MO agi 1gi i wuhuwe dsigy ) 1y Rlua plu dangll
Rﬂnﬁ: ;\D\J/”Gwl Dec Feb Jan Unit
Non-food goods aulioll pe glwll
¢loib (oluwdl)élod
10477 10472 10484 10472 10472 10495 10495 10519 104.95 10464 10456 10464 10433  shemagh  (shemagh, (Al Bassam
Jlde (g Jlac
26.31 26.41 26.41 26.56 26.64 26.41 26.48 26.33 26.17 26.33 26.02 26.09 25.86 Egal Egal, Syrian
alil (dipill)as cani adala dlila
11.25 11.28 11.28 11.31 11.25 11.30 11.27 11.25 11.27 11.27 11.17 11.17 11.19 o (Shirt, internal, half sleeve (Al Aseel
dlgpu (i) llyy digh Jlgpw
16.27 16.25 16.31 16.33 16.27 16.30 16.29 16.27 16.34 16.34 16.20 16.16 16.22 trousers  (Men's long trousers, (Al Aseel
Gelic ailus delic
10544 105.19 10542 105.81 104.88 10558 104.64 107.30 10456 105.73 104.80 105.97 105.34 abayah  Women's Mantle National
alus (anyb ) alyis
24.04 23.83 23.91 23.91 24.14 24.22 24.30 24.14 23.91 24.06 24.06 24.06 23.91 veil Headdress, National
sl paa
7.08 7.03 7.02 7.00 7.09 7.10 7.10 7.12 7.13 7.10 7.06 7.09 7.12 1kg Coal, local
p2110 (uli)gwiloll dj3gs ygulo
1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 151 151 151 151 110 gm (Soap, powder for clothes (Tide
i} (ypa)ilgill Jilw ggilo
12.08 11.98 11.81 12.07 12.15 12.07 12.07 12.04 12.05 12.13 12.18 12.15 12.21 1L (e L) Gy el (B

aglla wudyals( uwllo (ano ) Juwe clga
14.58 14.77 14.73 1451 14.59 14.60 1451 14.63 14.61 1453 14.56 14.45 14.44 Gallon e o s (T

ulc ((wla)nlro Gyg dialio
2.55 2.53 2.52 251 2.55 2.56 2.56 2.55 2.55 2.54 2.54 2.56 2.56 Pack Tissre e, (el {Ans

Suuliio dguc (ipob)éaulro Jlabi hilas
55.38 55.16 5546 5523 5557 5573 5556 5548 5530  55.09 5529 5519 5553 Size 5 st e (6o R Eas

dguc (au)alyy alpin apo
9.23 9.25 9.28 9.25 9.31 9.24 9.25 9.29 9.28 9.23 9.19 9.13 8.99 Packag st s (e

Services loaall

doxd  alwaoll ywilall (nghg wayhii Ciladi
334 332 332 332 334 334 334 339 334 334 334 334 334  service

Laundry’s expenses of cleaning and
ironing clothes

wigi unai alglllg JLall a blia
84.87 83.75 8385 8396 8458 8521 8422 90.10 8537 84.64 8427 8427 8427 Garment  Sewing for men and boys
g ndi Glidlg clwill abla
55.45 5495 5465 5432 5495 5589 5464 5901 5599 5583 5568 5500  54.48 Garment  Sewing for women and girls
&bj ple b cams
46.36 46.86  47.06 4706  46.86  46.86  46.15  46.67 46.15 4615 4596 4548  45.00 Visit Faweslzd o Eanel e
&)bj Qliwl cb wais
14401 14551 14571 14495 14439 14418 14330 14418 14330 14330 14330 143.30 142.65 Visit Revealed a dentist
an Jlabl b i
62.64 63.00 63.00 6295 6290 6285 6254 6280 6254 6259 6254 6204 61.94 Visit Bt peshaiean
alol &l (Luiltuo) gjluw Jlol
92.36 9275 9265 9265 9230 9210 91.85 9225 9240 9210 9235 9250 9245  gepaircost  (Fixa car (mechanics
ailes Cuj i

766/ 7689 7699 7674 7679 7668 7674 7643 7653 7643 7658 7663  76.22 .

aalhy alalllg allaall vlaai
14215.45 13875.00 13916.67 13942.86 14628.57 15028.57 14757.14 13803.03 14242.86 14428.57 13676.47 14314.29 13971.43 Cost

The expenses of parties and weddings

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgol Jrani gy (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics

1]
gt

(2017 ple) gaodl groal dygaid] jlowill Gilhiugio
Monthly Average prices for All cities(2017)

Table 4-1 (6 )
(gl hugioll HOUL

( 6)1-4Jga>

Annual AVG Dec

Services Gloaall
23156 23276 23382 23329 23250 23197 23171 23118 23066 23118 23257 230.13  226.97 o The cost of cooking the sacrificia
22846 21021 21330 21826 227.72 27130 249.79 24543 21883 22330 21745 221.06 224.89 Cost Furnished apartment

danlg agye apl Galiall aolsl
50279 46932 46166 45436 50137 65837 480.92 54565 481.61 49950 48855 49626 49586  OneRoom  Hotel acommodation

F

n.ﬁellisﬁpl aliglllg Jhll adls
1400 1439 1439 1429 1446 1386 1380 1380 1375 1380 1380 1380 1380  iairdresse Hairdresser for menand boys

Fees
Second:Intermediate consumption goods buugll dUgiwil glw : Lili
Feed and livestock anll wlilguallg walledll

a5 50uwh 2JGiuLo pod
3883 3889 3896 3891 3883 3883 3883 3885 3887 3883 3891 3891 3891 Skg  Barley, imported

agp i pi €
110839 105949 1090.13 1101.92 1132.82 1186.67 1092.44 113167 112500 1092.05 109474 1098.08 1095.64  1shep  sheep. Naid

“agp Juooi i €
104521 1011.63 102867 104370 1079.46 113130 1059.89 1079.02 1058.60 1012.34 101362 1010.64 101362  1shep  sheep, Naem

Lagp WRp Qi€
41365 41653 41284 42057 42050 428.00 41550 413.88 418.00 408.29 40506 40136 403.30 tshep  Sheep, Barbari

cagp iSlgw pi ¢
72767 72021 72657 73414 74514 77800 73043 75143 727.86 700.44 698.38 70400 71543 tshep  SheepSoakny

Lagp wp ai g

965.20  933.62 948.97 983.08 1017.89 1076.92 1004.62 1018.08 961.15 925.77 921.15 892.12  899.04 1shep

Qi (€32) gnaly gu i

69145  669.98 67455 681.88 70411 73839 707.68 72357 698.93 67045 67143 676.16 680.27 shepl

Sheep, Bohooves

Billy goat

Constructional goods duilinill gludl

2973.02  2953.48 3008.96 3062.50 3007.60 2951.06 2918.75 2907.29 2939.68 2968.48 2969.06 2986.25 3003.13 TR

Reinforcing iron, 6mm national

200650 2207.38 229258 230567 230017 214750 203771 205336 212623 222541 219992 225533 232787 7o Remforcingitom Smmnstons

ub wibg 00 10 aplwi a2
200404 220135 2289.67 230358 2298.67 2148.33 203648 205254 212623 221984 219393 225410 232377  ton  Reimforcingiron 1ommmatons

ab wibg 0012 adduwi a2
209656 208925 203475 221442 214808 198450 194172 198057 205295 210262 211844 213402 215762  ton  memorcineon tomm o

ub ibg p014 ylwi ayan
209310 2088.17 2233.92 2214.00 2147.75 1985.58 1941.72 1979.10 2051.31 2097.46 2112.71 2120.66 2144.84 o |

Reinforcing iron, 14mm national

ub ibg 0016 atlwi 3
209120 2086.08 203408 221400 214750 196283 194172 197910 205082 2096.15 211057 211426 213721  1on  Reiorcing ron tbmmnetons

ub wibg 0018 atlwi 2o
200005 208814 223297 221017 2147.16 198095 194144 197670 204975 209432 210924 211297 213686  1on  Reinforcing ron 16mm natons

p2510 (rito 2l by s
38.88 4032 4021 4218 4273  43.01 4351 4153 3965 3657 3318 3211  31.60 10Kg Iron-binding cables Chinese

2235 50 gy ibg aguwl Ciauwl
12.63 12.97 13.00 12.28 12.18 12.30 12.48 12.49 12.53 12.60 12.72 13.03 12.97 50Kkg

Cement, black, National

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgol Jrani gy (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics o
(2017 ple) gaodl groal dygaid] jlowill Gilhiugio
Table 4-1 (7 ) Monthly Average prices for All cities(2017) ( 7)1-4 Jgaa

gl bugioll HOMMY  padgi  pginl poiw gubwdl ddg gy qlo dul wylo  plus ply
Annual AVG Dec (\[o)V} Oct Sep Aug Jul Jun EYY Apr Mar Feb Jan
Constructional goods auilin il gludl
025 50 4 wibg gagl Ciouw|
39.69 3889 3914 3939 3947 3958  39.77 3994  39.89 3992  40.00 40.16  40.08 50kg Cement, white, National
a4l 1000 owl5 yuléo agul ¢lgh
146773 1423.36 1431.15 1430.83 144250 146542 1475.82 1473.75 1467.46 1481.56 1490.98 1507.85 1522.13  jppoBlocks  Block, black, 15cm
a4l 1000 ow?20 guléo aguwl clgh
153898 1492.46 1505.16 1492.74 1504.03 1531.05 1544.05 1542.74 1544.44 1555.16 1567.46 1590.48 1598.02  1pp0Blocks  Block, black, 20cm
2p onab plyy pus bl
21.27 21.14 2121 21.23 21.20 2123  21.18 21.23 2123 2123  21.35 21.44 2157 ’m Marble tiles, National
3p bt i
959.85  990.00 968.33 956.25 968.75 94531 939.06 942.19 95156 950.00 964.52 967.19 975.00 3m Wood, Chilian ’
3p ilogy cuiny
991.89 1033.28 1027.71 1022.64 1012.98 1006.09 99539 996.46 968.54 97123 947.62 955.84  964.88 3m Wood, Romanian
3p (bl el uis
4246.08 422381 4242.86 422024 4226.19 422791 424048 4247.62 4235.71 4266.67 4233.33 4285.71 4302.38 3m Wood, Teak, African
3p uuigai] gilaihl cuicy
2266.31  2264.03 2264.34 2245.88 2256.95 2268.13 226121 2277.53 2280.47 2267.54 2262.35 2270.18 2277.14 3m Wood, Ablakash Indonesian

Jio (nibg p02.5 Guilygs il
0.65 0.68 0.66 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.64 0.64 0.64 0.64 0.64 0.64 0.62 i Electrical wires, 2.5mm national
fio nibg po4 dilps llwi
1.01 1.02 1.03 1.03 1.02 1.01 1.01 1.01 1.01 1.01 1.01 1.00 0.99 - Electrical wires, 4mm national
Jio (nibg 06 alyps il
1.55 1.58 1.57 1.58 1.55 1.54 1.53 1.54 1.55 1.55 1.54 1.53 1.50 i Electrical wires, 6mm national
Jio ibg po10 ailyps dils
11.75 1205 1195 1185 1190 1178  11.60 1154 1162 1177 11.80 1162 1152 - Electrical cables, 10mm national
sio yibg 0025 dilygs s
25.27 2608 2596 2585 2579 2532 2492 2491 2491 2496 2525 24.92 2437 i Electrical cables, 25mm national
Jio wibg 0035 dilygs dild
32.69 3350 3362 3354 3346 3266 3223 3220 3210 3248 3246 3223 3176 - Electrical cables, 35mm national
sio (ibg 0050 dilygs s
44.58 46.40 4588 4554 4548 4443 4394 4404 4390  44.03 4401 4391 4333 i Electrical cables, 50mm national
Jio ibg @070 ailyps dilbs
63.66 65.88 6551 6496 6468 6320 6263 6296 6317 6350 6316 6237  61.89 - Electrical cables,70mm national
sio (ibg 0095 dailygs s
89.13 92.86 9248 9150 9114 8817 87.10 8851 8852 88.66 8723 8710  86.30 i Electrical cables, 95mm national
Jio nibg 00120 &ilygs dils
11423 11759 11737 11666 117.74 11450 11305 113.84 11388 11385 112.89 11040 108.97 m Electrical cables, 120mm national
sio (ibg 00300 dilpgs s
280.15 29252 289.92 289.71 288.10 280.82 27837 27860 279.15 280.66 276.81 265.10 262.00 - Electrical cables, 300mm national
3p Al pcli oy
49.89 49.46 4955 4934 4978 4995 4901 4941 4916 4987 5023  50.90  51.97 3m Sand, soft, white
3p (@ g doy) bglao
43.09 4212 4232 4213 4282 4391 4370 4320 4330 4331 4382 4356  42.93 3m e S (s e
3p soal Joj
23.18 2293 2290 2265 2319 2336 2293 2291 2292 2343 2347 2364 2379 3m Red Sand
3p <I350 pgléo dilwpa
19441 189.45 190.90 188.44 190.68 19293 19323 19593 196.20 196.79 197.83  200.03  200.46 3m Resistant Concrete 350 K
(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgol Jrani gy (*)
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(2017 ple) gaodl groal dygaid] jlowill Gilhiugio
Table 4-1 (8 ) Monthly Average prices for All cities(2017) ( 8)1-4 Jga

(gindl hugioll HOMMI  p00gi  pgh wubwel  ddgy  digy qlo A wuylo  plpa
Annual AVG Dec Nov Mar Feb

Constructional goods auiliniill glwll

3p 1250 pglao ailwpa
17629 17167 17313 170.36 17253 17487 17480 177.96 17753 17874 17948 18214 182.26 o Resistant Concrete 250 K

3e 1350 (ale dilwpa
18494 18020 18160 17888 181.05 18298 18377 18655 18655 187.18 18845 19095 19115 - Normal Concrete 350 K

3p 250 (pale il
16658 161.83 16354 16061 162.66 16488 16544 168.02 16818 169.09 17020 17202 172.54 am Normal Concrete 250 K

P25 40 yus wibg gun
1105 1106 1107 1107 1109 1108 1111 1105 1105 1100 1104 1097 1104 kg National Gypsum

p58 (yragaw wis @) pguioll

6270 6293 6347 6363 6310 6280 6218 6230 6243 6247 6233 6231 6224 sgm  (auminum (Saudi Archside

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgal Jrani gy (*)

Stats.gov.sa



iloaallg glwll jlowi cilhuugio
Average Prices of goods & services

clnnaMld ale lldiitall
General Authority for Statistics

T

aaall groal dygaidl dwuill Cilpsaill jul

The Most Prominent Relative Changes Monthly for All cities

Table 5-1 (1) (1)1-5dgnn
o U3 i G el Caln (il Ciloallg bl
2017 poagi pgiu dijldo 2017 pouua
Goods and services recorded the highest rate of change for
December 2017 comparing to November 2017
percent Change Al
First:Goods of final Consumption vulgill cllgiwlll gl : Ugi
Food commodities duilaoll gluwll
Cucumbers, local 10.09 oo jua
Watermelon, local 71.67 o (ahy) A
Fig, local 6.89 o g
Peach, Lebanese 6.56 wulid 3g-3
Banana, Philippines Alsharbatli 5.79 Gudall (aliapidl jg—o
Non-food goods awilasll pe oluwll
(Soap, liquid for utensils (Fairy 1.41 (wpd)ilgill Jikw ggilo
(Bleach for Clothes (Clorox 0.25 wsygla( guwllo (Awo ) Juwe clga
Tissue paper, local (Fine 0.12 (la) oo §)g daalio
Coal, local 0.04 aaa
Services Gloaall
Hotel accommodation 1.66 @daliall doldl
Sewing for women and girls 0.55 alidlg clwill bl
(Fix a car (mechanics 0.11 (Lauilaro) djlun alnl
Second:Intermediate consumption goods buugll ¢Ugiwil glw : Lili
Feed and livestock anll wlilgallg wallcll
Sheep, Barbari 0.89 HH Pt
Constructional goods auilini il glull
Electrical wires, 2.5mm national 3.51 yubg 002.5 dilygs &illwi
Wood, Chilian 2.24 o’ Cuds
Electrical cables, 50mm national 1.14 wibg 0050 éuilipgs bbb
Electrical cables, 300mm national 0.90 wibg 00300 ésilygs Jilks
Electrical cables, 10mm national 0.84 wibg 0010 éuilpgs bbb

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics il
ol guaa) dygill Gyl iyl !
The Most Prominent Relative Changes Monthly for All cities
Table 5-1 (2 ) (2 )1-5 Jgan

Food commodities
Orange, Abu Sorra Egyptian

Tomatoes, local

Tomatoes, imported

Mandarin, Pakistani

Beans, green

Non-food goods

(Children diaper, local (Pampers
(Men summer dress (Al Aseel
Insecticide, spray (Reid

(Men'’s long trousers, (Al Aseel
Headdress, National

Services
Furnished apartment

Revealed a general practitioner

Revealed a dentist

Feed and livestock
Sheep, Najdi

Sheep, Naemi

Sheep, Bohooves

Sheep,Soakny

Billy goat

Constructional goods
Reinforcing iron, 16mm national
Reinforcing iron, 14mm national
Reinforcing iron, 12mm national
Reinforcing iron, 18mm national
Reinforcing iron, 10mm national

The cost of cooking the sacrificial

The expenses of parties and weddings

Second:Intermediate consumption goods

2017 podagi ppiiy dijlio 2017 pouya

-13.97
-13.63
-11.86
-9.74
-9.13

-0.54
-0.47
-0.39
-0.39
-0.33

-1.45
-0.45
-0.42
-0.30
-0.14

-2.81
-1.66
-1.62
-0.87
-0.68

-6.62
-6.52
-6.51
-6.49
-3.86

ygiin JUA poi dui {nial Calaw (il Giloaallg glull

Goods and services recorded the lowest rate of change for
December 2017 comparing to November 2017

First:Goods of final Consumption

buugll &llgiwlll gl : Lili
anll wlilgallg walcedll

| eligiwll glw : Ugi
axilasall glull

00 & gl Ly
yloo o bl ob

3)giwo pblob

wuiliwSh (nawgy

<lad Wgnla

axilaall pé gluwll
(ipoly)édsao Jlabi hilas
(o) llyy iun wgi
(3)3ldy Wilpin a0
(il llny igh Jigpu
(b ) dlyis

Caloaall

aawill A dalai

ple cwb cains

alalllg cillaall ciliai
Gliwl wwb it

R pig

yublgu pi ¢

(€3n) gnaly gu i
il gLl
ibg 0016 aulusi 323
yibg 0014 adui 323
yibg 0012 aulusi 323
ibg 018 aului yan
wnibg @0 10 atluwi 333

Stats.gov.sa
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Clarall y adll jlad cildas gia

A P s L o claw AN cileadd] g alad)
YoV suadgl sedn AGj8a YoV ran

AR i ol el ) clasilly ol
A g e & Y00 s

10.09

clnalld alelldiall

General Authority for Statistics

,,,,,,,
I

aleadly ol
e i B ) s e
3 (A0 gl 5k W st o ) sl (e g
B i Bl pladll AHA 0 (S584) § o
gand B g a9 ol S Dl gl i

oy Ak s s
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Clarall y adll jlad cildas gia

S PR s L A Gl A cileadd) g alud)
YoV puadgl e Aj8a YoV Jrasn

DR i v ) clasilg
VOV bl & Y0 puaaa

l 042 045

1.62 1,66

£951 652 562

clnalld alelldiall

General Authority for Statistics

363 4o g0
&hﬂl‘gtul
Bgpanipa gl Jlim W Laapkid 04 st pblab B (ki i
H(bal) ) dsacg  B(u)piicldasn mAladid Byl b Al
Bpe b udid gl i Igaps

doplipldss  adyulighise B dyultplisa
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